THE NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL (BURNHAM MARKET, MARKET PLACE) (PROHIBITION OF WAITING) AMENDMENT ORDER 2018

The Norfolk County Council proposes to make an Order under the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, the effect of which on vehicles will be to prohibit waiting at any time along the length of road specified in the Schedule below and The Norfolk County Council (Burnham Market, Various Roads) (Prohibition of Waiting) Order 2015 will be amended by the addition of the length of road in the Schedule below.

A copy of the Order, a Statement of Reasons for making the Orders and a plan, may be inspected at Norfolk County Council, County Hall, Norwich, and at the offices of King's Lynn & West Norfolk Borough Council, Kings Court, Chapel Street, King's Lynn, PE30 1EX during normal office hours.

Any objections and representations relating to the Order must be made in writing and must specify the grounds on which they are made. All correspondence for these proposals must be received at the office of nplaw, Norfolk County Council, County Hall, Martineau Lane, Norwich, NR1 2DH, marked for the attention of Ms A L Wilton by 10th April 2018. They may also be emailed to trafficorders@norfolk.gov.uk.

The Officer dealing with the public enquiries concerning these proposals is Mr Hanner telephone, 0344 800 8020.

SCHEDULE In the Town of Burnham Market

Proposed Prohibition of Waiting At Any Time

B1155 Market	-	From the centreline of its junction with the U22186 Market
Place/ The Green		Place westwards for a distance of 57 metres (Green A)
(South side)		

DATED this 16th day of March 2018

Duden Charlenny

Abdus Choudhury Practice Director

County Hall,

Martineau Lane, Norwich, NR1 2DH

Note: Information you send to the Council will be used for any purpose connected with the making or confirming of this Order and will be held as long as reasonably necessary for those purposes. It may also be released to others in response to freedom of information requests.

ALW/55991(Burnham MarketPoW) Notice 18